

THE KENYA SCHOOL OF LAW

JOB ADVERTISEMENT

The Kenya School of Law is a public legal education provider responsible for the provision of professional legal training as an agent of the Government. The School is run under the auspices of the Kenya School of Law Act, Cap. 16C. of the Laws of Kenya.

In order to enhance efficiency and effectiveness in the service delivery, the School wishes to recruit committed, dynamic and result oriented persons who will join the existing strong team of staff to help it realize its vision of being *"A centre of excellence in professional legal training, research and consultancy".*

In this regard, the School invites applications from suitable persons to fill the following position:

POSITION	GRADE	REFERENCE NO.	NO. OF POSITIONS
Lecturer, Paralegal Training Programme	KSL 6	REF: KSL/HR06/2024	1

For a detailed job description, specifications and how to apply, please visit the School website on **www.ksl.ac.ke** and select Careers. Create an account and log in to submit your application to:

The Director Kenya School of Law P.O. Box 30369 – 00100 Karen, Nairobi

Any form of application, other than through the School recruitment portal will NOT be considered.

The application should reach this office on or before 5th November, 2024.4.



The Kenya School of Law is an ISO 9001:2015 Certified Organization

